PRINTED: 09/12/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED	
						С	
		345551	B. WING			08/	10/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DDIIITTUE	ALTH-CAROLINA POIN	T		59	35 MOUNT SINAI ROAD		
PROTTINE	EALTH-CAROLINA POIN	•		D	URHAM, NC 27705		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORT OR I	LSC IDENTIFTING INFORMATION)	TAG		DEFICIENCY)	NIE.	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
		encies cited as a result of					
		gation survey for Event ID					
	U3EH11 conducted o						
F 371	483.60(i)(1)-(3) FOOI		F	371			9/7/17
SS=E	STORE/PREPARE/S	ERVE - SANITARY					
	(i)(1) - Procure food f	rom sources approved or					
		ry by federal, state or local					
	authorities.	., .,					
	(i) This may include for	ood items obtained directly					
	-	subject to applicable State					
	and local laws or regu	ulations.					
	(ii) This provision doe	es not prohibit or prevent					
		roduce grown in facility					
	gardens, subject to co	ompliance with applicable					
	safe growing and foo	d-handling practices.					
	(iii) This provision doe	es not preclude residents					
		s not procured by the facility.					
	(i)(2) Store proper	, distribute and serve food in					
		essional standards for food					
	service safety.	essional standards for food					
		garding use and storage of					
		dents by family and other					
		e and sanitary storage,					
	handling, and consum						
		is not met as evidenced					
	by:	ne staff intenziow and			This plan of Correction constitutes the		
		ns, staff interview and ility failed to maintain the			This plan of Correction constitutes the facilities written allegation of compliance	e	
		itor temperature below 40			for the deficiencies cited. However,		
		d and inappropriately store			submission of this plan of correction is	not	
	staff personal food in				an admission that deficiencies exist or		
	<u> </u>						
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

08/31/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345551		B. WING	B WING		С			
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3-3331	1	6.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	08/	10/2017	
NAME OF FI	ROVIDER OR SUFFLIER							
PRUITTHE	EALTH-CAROLINA POIN	т			935 MOUNT SINAI ROAD			
				ט	URHAM, NC 27705			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	Continued From page	e 1	F3	371				
	nourishment refrigera	itors.			that one was cited correctly. This plan correction is submitted to meet	of		
	Findings Included:				requirements established by federal ar state law.	nd		
	nourishment refrigerare revealed the refrigerare degrees Fahrenheit. revealed a covered codated 8/8/17 and two bottom shelf of the recolored fluid. An observealed an open soop printed on it, two persobservations also revin the freezer.	43 AM an observation of the ator for hallways 500 -600 ator temperature at 60. The observation also up containing resident's food personal water bottles. The frigerator had yellowish ervation of the freezer da can with "Mountain Dew" sonal water bottles. The realed yellowish fluid spilled with Nurse #1 on 08/10/2017			1.No resident were affected by the stat deficient practice. 2.All residents□ refrigerator and freeze temperatures will be monitored and logged daily by the first shift staff nurse beginning 8-11-17. Food will be labeled with residents name and date, and will discarded after 72 hours per policy. A separate refrigerator has been designator staff use only, no staff food items we be stored in nourishment room refrigerator.	er es d be		
	at 9:52 AM, Nurse ind was used to store res supplements. She fur refrigerator temperator 7pm to 7 am nursing temperature log.	dicated that the refrigerator sident's food and nutritional ther stated that the ures were checked by the and noted in the rature log placed outside on ndicated 38 degrees			The Dietary Manager (DM) and Clinica Care Coordinator (CCC) has re-educat staff on resident food storage, staff foo storage, appropriate temperature of the refrigerators and when to discard food. This re-education began 8-11-17 and when the completed by 9-7-17. Staff not attending this training will have it prior the next shift worked. New hires will have	ted d e vill		
	at 9:57 AM, Nurse indichecked the temperatures were with Nurse stated that the open for a long time vitemoved by nurse aid. 1 b, On 08/10/2017 a	with Nurse #2 on 08/10/2017 dicated that she had tures in the morning and the ithin range at that time. door must have been left when applesauce was des for morning snack. t 10:59 AM an observation frigerator on hallway 300			this training during orientation. 3.A monitoring/audit tool was developed check refrigerator and freezer temperatures, cleanliness of refrigerator and freezers, resident foods labeled and dated, resident foods discarded by policand no staff foods in nourishment units Monitoring/ audit tool will be completed twice a day by DHS, ADHS, CCC, DM, and unit supervisors for 2 weeks, then	ors nd icy s.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345551 B. WING _		C 					
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		'	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	10/2011
DDIJITTU	TALTU CAROLINA BOIN	.		59	35 MOUNT SINAI ROAD		
PRUITIN	EALTH-CAROLINA POIN	ı		DU	JRHAM, NC 27705		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	Continued From page	e 2	F 3	371			
F 371	-400 revealed a seal brought salad with a con it and a personal leabel. The refrigerator food and snacks which observation of the frewith date "8/1/17" and label "Lemon Glyceric half emptied opened individually wrapped in read "Individually wrapped individually	ed container of store use by date of 8/8/17 printed unch bag with no name or r also contained resident's ch were labeled. An ezer revealed a grocery bag d no label, three packets with n Swab sticks Triples" and ice cream box containing ice cream. The box cover upped ice cream dent name or date was with the Nurse #3 on 8/10/17 ndicated that the ice cream nt on 200 hallway and was t labelled and when it was ator. Nurse also stated that nom the grocery bag contained. Nurse further were used for residents nat some residents like it ed she was unsure why it ezer and who placed them at /Resident Personal Food" requiring refrigeration must and discarded after 48 must be labeled and dated 4 days. with the Dietary Manager	F3	371	each day for one week, then 3 times a week for 4 weeks. The results of this to will be taken to QA by the DM for 3 months and any concerns will be discussed and interventions will be add until compliance is achieved.		
	the staff were educate about not storing thei nourishment refrigera	1:11 AM, DM indicated that ed on multiple occasions r personal food in the store. DM further stated that e checked by the nursing					

PRINTED: 09/12/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345551	B. WING		-		C 1 0/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	т	•	59	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 135 MOUNT SINAI ROAD URHAM, NC 27705			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	immediately notified t action. DM also state labels the food broug	ange temperatures were to Dietary for appropriate d the nursing staff usually ht in by family members with date before it was placed in	F	371				
F 431 SS=D	8/10/17 at 11:40 AM, unit managers check refrigerators every da labeling of resident's that has expired or be stated that it was her store their personal for refrigerator. She furth	ay for staff food, proper food and discards any food elongs to the staff. She also expectation that the staff not food in the nourishment her stated that all foods must ent's name and a date when in the nourishment. DRUG RECORDS,	F	431			9/7/17	
	drugs and biologicals them under an agree §483.70(g) of this par	rt. The facility may permit I to administer drugs if State under the general						
	that assure the accur dispensing, and admi biologicals) to meet the	cility must provide ces (including procedures ate acquiring, receiving, inistering of all drugs and ne needs of each resident.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
345551			B. WING		C 08/10/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-CAROLINA POINT				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5935 MOUNT SINAI ROAD DURHAM, NC 27705	1 33/10/2311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
F 431	Continued From page	e 4 services of a licensed	F 43	31			
	pharmacist who						
	disposition of all cont	em of records of receipt and rolled drugs in sufficient curate reconciliation; and					
	(3) Determines that d that an account of all maintained and perio						
	(g) Labeling of Drugs and Biologicals. Drugs and biologicals used in the facility must be labeled in accordance with currently accepted professional principles, and include the appropriate accessory and cautionary instructions, and the expiration date when applicable.						
	the facility must store locked compartments	h State and Federal laws, all drugs and biologicals in under proper temperature only authorized personnel to					
	permanently affixed of controlled drugs listed Comprehensive Drug Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the package drug distribut quantity stored is mind be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by:	orovide separately locked, compartments for storage of d in Schedule II of the Abuse Prevention and nd other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the imal and a missing dose can is not met as evidenced ation, the facility failed to		No residents were found to be	affected		
		le medication carts located		by the deficient practice			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L , LIDENTIEICATION NITIMBED:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				С		
		345551	B. WING		08/10/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DDIJITTUE	EALTH-CAROLINA POINT	-		5935 MOUNT SINAI ROAD		
FICOITTIL	ALTI-CAROLINA FOIN			DURHAM, NC 27705		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5.475	
F 431	Continued From page	: 5	F 431			
	on the 200 hall.			The licensed staff member responsible	for	
	Findings included:			leaving the medication cart unlocked w counseled by the DHS (Director of Hea		
	On 8/8/17 at 11:43 un	til 11·52 am a mohile		Services) on 8/9/17.		
	medication cart was of unsupervised on the 2 oriented, resident was beside the cart during was observed going it closing the door at 11 medication cart was leftrom the room. On 8/8/17 at 11:52 and conducted with Nurse don 't know how that my cart unlocked!" No	bbserved to be unlocked and 200 hall. An alert, but not sitting in a wheelchair this observation. Nurse #4 nto a resident 's room and :43 am. The mobile ocated several feet away		2. All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. 3. The DHS and/or the ADHS will audit six medication carts daily for two week then all six medication carts will be observed/and documented 3 times a week for two weeks. Each med cart w be randomly observed once a week for one month and documented to validate security of carts when not in view of a licensed nurse.	all s, ill	
	locked her cart.			The pharmacist will observe for locked		
	A i t i	A dusinistants a su 0/40/47 st		carts during med pass and while the ca		
	12:08 pm, revealed he	Administrator on 8/10/17 at er expectation of the nursing er medications carts were		is unattended during the monthly visit f months.	or 3	
	secured at all times w			All licensed nurses responsible for medication pass will be educated regarding policy for locking medication carts when away from the cart by the Clinical Competency Coordinator starti 8/11/17 and completing training on 9/7/2 Any nurse not attending this re-educati will be re-educated prior to starting the next shift. The in-service on locking an securing medications carts when not in view of a licensed nurse will be added the education for new hires.	ng /17. ion ir d	
				4. The Director of Health Services will take the findings of the audits to QAPI each month for 3 months, for continued	t b	

PRINTED: 09/12/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345551	B. WING			C		
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3-3331	5		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	08/	10/2017	
	ALTH-CAROLINA POIN	г		59	935 MOUNT SINAI ROAD URHAM, NC 27705			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	Continued From page	e 6	F	431	evaluation of compliance. Results of the medication passes and observations we be reported to the monthly performance improvement committee for tracking and trending purposes for 3 months with follow paction taken as needed.	ill e id		
F 520 SS=E	483.75(g)(1)(i)-(iii)(2)(COMMITTEE-MEMB QUARTERLY/PLANS	ERS/MEET	F	520			9/7/17	
	(g) Quality assessme	nt and assurance.						
	(1) A facility must mai and assurance comm minimum of:	intain a quality assessment uittee consisting at a						
	(i) The director of nurs	sing services;						
	(ii) The Medical Direc	tor or his/her designee;						
	staff, at least one of w	a board member or other						
	(g)(2) The quality ass committee must :	essment and assurance						
	coordinate and evalua	respect to which quality						
		ement appropriate plans of tified quality deficiencies;						
	(h) Disclosure of infor	rmation. A State or the						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345551	B. WING		08/10/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-CAROLINA POINT		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5935 MOUNT SINAI ROAD DURHAM, NC 27705	•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION		
F 520	records of such community such disclosure is religible such committee with section. (i) Sanctions. Good facommittee to identify deficiencies will not be sanctions. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revigible facility 's Quality Assisted Committee failed to reprocedures and monicommittee put in place originally cited on 9/1 recertification survey area of food procurer of the facility during the show a pattern of the	quire disclosure of the mittee except in so far as ated to the compliance of the requirements of this aith attempts by the and correct quality he used as a basis for is not met as evidenced liew and staff interview the essment and Assurance maintain implemented litor the interventions that the lie in September of 2016. If deficiency which was 6/16, during the lie and on the current. The deficiency was in the ment. The continued failure lie wo federal survey of record facility is inability to sustain assessment and Assurance	F 5:	,	the d outcome of ce ance ded via e ce		
	the facility failed to m refrigerator temperate discard food and inap personal food in two refrigerators.	nent: Based on terview and record review and record review aintain the nourishment ure below 40 degrees, opropriately stored staff of the three nourishment anally sited for F371 for failing		comprised of the Administer, Direct Health Services, Dietary Manager, Services Director. Assigned class Pruitt U include PruittHealth QAPI Developing and Sustaining a Qual Culture, and QAPI Root Cause An and PIP (Performance Improveme Development for SNF (Skilled Nursealility). All employees that are or	etor of , Social es on ity alysis ent Plan) sing		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345551	B. WING			1	C 08/10/2017	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	10/2011	
				593	35 MOUNT SINAI ROAD			
PRUITTHE	EALTH-CAROLINA POIN	Γ		DU	JRHAM, NC 27705			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 520	Continued From page	e 8	F 5	520				
	in freezer, failing to w food preparation equi	the walk in cooler and walk ash floors, refrigerator and pment, and failing to discard mber of 2016.			QAPI committee are full time. There as no PRN or weekend staff on this committee, this will be 100% complete 9/7/17.			
	dented cans in September of 2016. An interview was conducted with the Administrator on 8/10/17 at 12:10 pm. The Administrator indicated the Quality Assessment and Assurance Committee meetings occurred monthly. The Administrator confirmed the facility worked towards quality improvement.				The Area Vice President of Operations a member of the Regional Leadership team (Minimum Data Set Consultant, Senior Nurse Consultant and Certified Registered Dietician), will participate in the Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement meetings for the facility monthly X 6 months. The Regional Leadership team will reviperformance improvement plans for the facility monthly X 6 months to ensure effectiveness. Any negative findings who reviewed at the Regional Leadership team at the quarterly Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement meeting for opportunities for re-education correction. The Administrator will bring results of a open PI Plans to the Monthly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee meetings X 3 months or unsubstantial compliance is achieved to ensure we have appropriate corrective action. Changes will be made to plant the committee as indicated to include re-education and/or immediate corrective action.	iew e vill p ion til ty ve		
					The Regional Leadership team will reviperformance improvement plans for the facility monthly X 6 months to ensure effectiveness. Any negative findings w	Э		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-CARGLINA POINT MAJE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-CAROLINA POINT STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5935 MOUNT SINAI ROAD DURHAM, NC 27705 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 520 Continued From page 9 F 520 Continued From page 9 F 520 be reviewed at the Regional Leadership team at the quarterly Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement meeting for opportunities for re-education	345551 B. WING						
PRUITTHEALTH-CAROLINA POINT (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 520 Continued From page 9 F 520 Continued From page 9 F 520 be reviewed at the Regional Leadership team at the quarterly Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement meeting for opportunities for re-education	NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0	0/10/2017
CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY	PRUITTHE	EALTH-CAROLINA POINT	T				
PRÉFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 520 Continued From page 9 F 520 be reviewed at the Regional Leadership team at the quarterly Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement meeting for opportunities for re-education			•		DURHAM, NC 27705		
be reviewed at the Regional Leadership team at the quarterly Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement meeting for opportunities for re-education	PREFIX	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP	OULD BE	COMPLETION
	F 520	Continued From page	9	F 52	be reviewed at the Regional Lead team at the quarterly Quality Assurance/Performance Improve meeting for opportunities for re-e	ment	